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SOIdx_

Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 668 933 0 Expansion vessel DHW Expansion vessel Ausdehnungsgefäß DHW vaso de expansión Expansion vessel Genle#me Tank#
3 8 737 702 118 0 corrugated pipe Tuyau flexible Wellrohr tubo ondulado tubo corrugato Spiral Boru
6 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)
7 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
8 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
9 8 718 668 002 0 Adaptor DCW expansion vessel Raccord Zwischenstück DCW Ausdehnungsgefäß adaptador Adattore Adaptör

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

ADG 8L DHW - 7738112125

07.07.2016 5 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 668 934 0 Expansionvessel HC Expansionvessel Ausdehnungsgefäß HC vaso de expansión Expansionvessel Genle#me Tank#
2 8 716 838 449 0 Air vent valve Purgeur 3/8"+clef Entlüftungsventil Válvula de purga de aire Valvola di sfiato Hava Alma Ventili
3 8 718 668 781 0 Adaptor CH expansion vessel plug in Entretoise Zwischenstueck CH ADG peça intermédia pieza intermedia Ara Parça
5 8 710 735 275 0 Flow pipe Tuyauterie Anschlussrohr Tubo agua Tubo di raccordo Baglanti Borusu
6 8 716 107 437 0 O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Joint torique 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) O-Ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Anillo tórico 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Anello tenuta 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) HALKA
9 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)
11 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

ADG 18L HC - 7738112126

07.07.2016 6 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 668 948 0 Expansion vessel Solar Expansion vessel Ausdehnungsgefäß Solar vaso de expansión Expansion vessel Genle#me Tank#
6 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)
7 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
9 8 718 669 463 0 Pipe corrugated expansion vessel G3/4 Tube Rohr Wellrohr Ausdehnungsgefäß G3/4 tubo tubo Boru

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

ADG 18L Solar - 7738112127

07.07.2016 7 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 669 136 0 pipe DCW horizontal Tube Rohr DCW horizontal tubo tubo Boru
2 8 718 669 642 0 pipe cirkulation horizontal Tube Rohr zirkulation horizontal tubo tubo Boru
3 8 718 669 641 0 pipe WW horizontal Tube Rohr WW horizontal tubo tubo Boru
4 8 718 669 119 0 DHW solar mixer DHW solar mixer DHW Solar Mixer DHW solar mixer DHW solar mixer DHW solar mixer
5 8 718 669 422 0 DCW Solar Mixer DCW Solar Mixer DCW Solar Mixer DCW Solar Mixer DCW Solar Mixer DCW Solar Mixer
6 8 718 220 135 0 Flow pipe Tuyauterie Anschlussrohr Tubo agua Tubo di raccordo Baglanti Borusu
7 8 718 505 023 0 Swing check valve Clapet anti-retour GB152T Rückflußverhinderer Valvula de retención Ritorno di blocco Çekvalf
8 8 718 669 355 0 pipe connection DHW Tube Rohranschluss DHW tubo tubo Boru
9 8 718 664 836 0 Thermostat solar mixer Thermostat solar mixer Thermostat Solar -mischer Thermostat solar mixer Thermostat solar mixer Thermostat solar mixer

10 8 713 304 002 0 Screw cap Capuchon Verschlußkappe Tapa del soporte fusible Vite a tappo Screw cap
11 8 718 669 354 0 pipe connection DCW Tube Rohranschluss DCW tubo tubo Boru
12 8 718 505 020 0 Non-return valve Clapet anti-retour Rückschlagventil Válvula de retención valvola di non ritorno Çekvalf
13 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
14 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
15 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
16 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
17 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)
18 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
19 8 713 305 667 0 Barrel nipple Raccord Doppelnippel 1/2" Manguito rsocado doble Nipples doppio Nippel
20 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

Anschluß Set  AS-TWM - 7738112129

07.07.2016 8 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
3 8 737 706 644 0 pipe Tube Rohr WW horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
4 8 737 706 645 0 pipe Tube Rohr KW horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
6 8 737 706 647 0 pipe circulation Tube Rohr Zirkulation horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
7 8 713 305 667 0 Barrel nipple Raccord Doppelnippel 1/2" Manguito rsocado doble Nipples doppio Nippel
8 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
9 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)
10 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
12 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
13 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)
  8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS horiz. - 7738112112

07.07.2016 9 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 669 443 0 Pipe corrugated G1 Tube Rohr Wellrohr G1 tubo tubo Boru
2 8 718 669 444 0 Pipe corrugated Solar G3/4 Tube Rohr Wellrohr Solar G3/4 tubo tubo Boru
3 8 716 838 449 0 Air vent valve Purgeur 3/8"+clef Entlüftungsventil Válvula de purga de aire Valvola di sfiato Hava Alma Ventili
6 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
7 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS Verb.ltg. Puffer - 7738112120

07.07.2016 10 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 713 305 667 0 Barrel nipple Raccord Doppelnippel 1/2" Manguito rsocado doble Nipples doppio Nippel
2 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
3 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)
4 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
5 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. - 7738112113

07.07.2016 11 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
2 8 718 669 014 0 Harness Faisceau de câbles Kabelbaum Heizkreis ungemischt kpl. Feixe de cabos eléctricos mazo de cables Kablo Demeti
3 8 737 706 644 0 pipe Tube Rohr WW horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
4 8 737 706 645 0 pipe Tube Rohr KW horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
6 8 737 706 647 0 pipe circulation Tube Rohr Zirkulation horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
7 8 713 305 667 0 Barrel nipple Raccord Doppelnippel 1/2" Manguito rsocado doble Nipples doppio Nippel
8 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
9 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)
10 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
12 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
13 8 718 667 584 0 clip plastic Tube Kabelhalter (10X) tubo tubo Boru
14 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)
17 8 718 668 781 0 Adaptor CH expansion vessel plug in Entretoise Zwischenstueck CH ADG peça intermédia pieza intermedia Ara Parça
18 8 716 107 437 0 O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Joint torique 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) O-Ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Anillo tórico 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Anello tenuta 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) HALKA
22 8 718 668 091 0 Bracket heating circuit Support Halterung Heizkreispumpen suporte sujeción Tutucu
23 8 718 668 674 0 pipe 1RL up Tube Rohr 1 RL oben tubo Tubo Boru
24 8 718 668 538 0 Runner inclu. screw friction bearing Gleitschiene inclu.Schraube friction bearing friction bearing friction bearing
30 8 718 666 026 0 Pipe 2 flow unmixed above Tube Rohr 2 VL ungemischt oben tubo tubo Boru
31 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
33 8 718 667 225 0 Adaptor G1 Entretoise Zwischenstueck G1 peça intermédia pieza intermedia Ara Parça
34 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
35 8 718 668 600 0 pump Circulateur Pumpe LLH bomba bomba Pompa
36 8 718 666 116 0 Pipe 2 flow unmixed below Tube Rohr 2 VL ungemischt unten tubo tubo Boru
41 8 718 667 624 0 insulation LLH Isolation Isolierung LLH isolamento aislamiento #zolasyon
42 8 714 500 034 0 Temperature sensor 6x40,6000mm SONDE DE TEMPERATURE 6x40,6000mm Sensor WW-NTC d6x40,6000mm Sensor de temperatura 6x40,6000mm Sensore termometrico 6x40,6000mm Sicaklik Hissedici 6x40,6000mm

43 8 718 665 320 0 Splitter Splitter Verteiler Weiche Splitter Splitter Splitter
44 8 718 666 013 0 pipe RL LLH Tube Rohr RL LLH tubo Tubo Boru

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. 1HK LLH - 7738112114

07.07.2016 12 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
45 8 718 666 014 0 Pipe VL LLH Tube Rohr VL LLH tubo Tubo Boru
46 8 718 668 668 0 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique Steuergerät MM 100 aparelho de comando aparato de mando Kumanda Cihaz#

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. 1HK LLH - 7738112114

07.07.2016 13 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 669 015 0 Harness Faisceau de câbles Kabelbaum Heizkreis gemischt kpl. Feixe de cabos eléctricos mazo de cables Kablo Demeti
2 8 718 669 014 0 Harness Faisceau de câbles Kabelbaum Heizkreis ungemischt kpl. Feixe de cabos eléctricos mazo de cables Kablo Demeti
3 8 737 706 644 0 pipe Tube Rohr WW horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
4 8 737 706 645 0 pipe Tube Rohr KW horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
5 8 718 668 538 0 Runner inclu. screw friction bearing Gleitschiene inclu.Schraube friction bearing friction bearing friction bearing
6 8 737 706 647 0 pipe circulation Tube Rohr Zirkulation horizontal nummeriert tubo Tubo Boru
7 8 713 305 667 0 Barrel nipple Raccord Doppelnippel 1/2" Manguito rsocado doble Nipples doppio Nippel
8 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
9 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)
10 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
12 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
13 8 718 667 584 0 clip plastic Tube Kabelhalter (10X) tubo tubo Boru
14 2 910 611 432 0 Screw 4,8x13   (10x) Vis 4,8x13   (10x) Schraube 4,8x13 (10x) Tornillo 4,8x13   (10x) Vite 4,8x13   (10x) Civata 4,8x13   (10x)
15 8 718 668 668 0 control_box MM 100 Tableau électrique Steuergerät MM 100 aparelho de comando aparato de mando Kumanda Cihaz#
17 8 718 668 781 0 Adaptor CH expansion vessel plug in Entretoise Zwischenstueck CH ADG peça intermédia pieza intermedia Ara Parça
18 8 716 107 437 0 O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Joint torique 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) O-Ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Anillo tórico 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) Anello tenuta 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) HALKA
22 8 718 668 091 0 Bracket heating circuit Support Halterung Heizkreispumpen suporte sujeción Tutucu
23 8 718 668 674 0 pipe 1RL up Tube Rohr 1 RL oben tubo Tubo Boru
24 8 718 666 024 0 Pipe 2 flow mixed above Tube Rohr 2 VL gemischt oben tubo tubo Boru
25 8 718 669 264 0 pipe 2RL up Tube Rohr 2 RL oben tubo tubo Boru
30 8 718 666 026 0 Pipe 2 flow unmixed above Tube Rohr 2 VL ungemischt oben tubo tubo Boru
31 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
33 8 718 667 225 0 Adaptor G1 Entretoise Zwischenstueck G1 peça intermédia pieza intermedia Ara Parça
34 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
35 8 718 668 600 0 pump Circulateur Pumpe LLH bomba bomba Pompa
36 8 718 666 116 0 Pipe 2 flow unmixed below Tube Rohr 2 VL ungemischt unten tubo tubo Boru

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. 2HK LLH - 7738112115

07.07.2016 14 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
37 8 718 669 011 0 Valve with Motor Robinet Ventil mit Motor válvula válvula ventil
38 8 718 667 535 0 T-piece Raccord en T T-Stück Peça em T Pieza en T T Parça
39 8 718 666 114 0 Pipe 2 return below Tube Rohr 2 RL unten tubo tubo Boru
40 8 718 666 118 0 pipe 2flow below Tube Rohr 2 VL unten tubo tubo Boru
41 8 718 667 624 0 insulation LLH Isolation Isolierung LLH isolamento aislamiento #zolasyon
42 8 714 500 034 0 Temperature sensor 6x40,6000mm SONDE DE TEMPERATURE 6x40,6000mm Sensor WW-NTC d6x40,6000mm Sensor de temperatura 6x40,6000mm Sensore termometrico 6x40,6000mm Sicaklik Hissedici 6x40,6000mm

43 8 718 665 320 0 Splitter Splitter Verteiler Weiche Splitter Splitter Splitter
44 8 718 666 013 0 pipe RL LLH Tube Rohr RL LLH tubo Tubo Boru
45 8 718 666 014 0 Pipe VL LLH Tube Rohr VL LLH tubo Tubo Boru

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. 2HK LLH - 7738112115

07.07.2016 15 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 737 706 640 0 pipe SHU VL Tube Rohr SHU VL tubo tubo Boru
2 8 718 668 691 0 pipe SHU RL Tube Baugruppe Rohr SHU RL tubo tubo Boru
3 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
4 8 718 668 726 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhan mit Thermostat SHU VL válvula válvula ventil
5 8 718 668 639 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhahn Thermostat SHU RL válvula válvula ventil
6 8 718 682 839 0 Motor Diverter Valve Servomoteur Stellmotor servomotor Servo motore Motor
7 8 714 500 034 0 Temperature sensor 6x40,6000mm SONDE DE TEMPERATURE 6x40,6000mm Sensor WW-NTC d6x40,6000mm Sensor de temperatura 6x40,6000mm Sensore termometrico 6x40,6000mm Sicaklik Hissedici 6x40,6000mm

8 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
9 8 716 771 155 0 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anillo tórico 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anello tenuta 13,87x3,53 (10x) Conta 13,87x3,53 (10x)

10 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
11 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
12 8 718 684 699 0 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x) Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) Clip de fijación 18 mm (10x) Fermo a molla 18 mm (10x) Yayli clips 18 mm (10x)

13 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
  7 738 112 180 Conversion set GB192-15iT100/150S LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 181 Conversion set GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 193 gas conversion GB192-15iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 194 gas conversion GB192-25iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 413 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25 iT100/150S CS21/22 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE

  7 738 112 414 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25iT150+CS21/22 BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE

  8 737 707 091 0 Conversionset GB192-15iT100/150S for H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 092 0 Conversionset GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 412 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 413 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 865 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE

  8 737 707 866 Conv-kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. AS-HU - 7738112123

07.07.2016 16 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 737 706 640 0 pipe SHU VL Tube Rohr SHU VL tubo tubo Boru
2 8 718 668 691 0 pipe SHU RL Tube Baugruppe Rohr SHU RL tubo tubo Boru
3 8 713 305 666 0 Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x) Raccord 3/4" (1x) Doppelnippel 3/4" (1x) Manguito rsocado doble 3/4" (1x) Nipples doppio 3/4" (1x) Nippel 3/4" (1x)
4 8 718 668 726 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhan mit Thermostat SHU VL válvula válvula ventil
5 8 718 668 639 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhahn Thermostat SHU RL válvula válvula ventil
6 8 718 682 839 0 Motor Diverter Valve Servomoteur Stellmotor servomotor Servo motore Motor
7 8 714 500 034 0 Temperature sensor 6x40,6000mm SONDE DE TEMPERATURE 6x40,6000mm Sensor WW-NTC d6x40,6000mm Sensor de temperatura 6x40,6000mm Sensore termometrico 6x40,6000mm Sicaklik Hissedici 6x40,6000mm

8 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
9 8 716 771 155 0 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anillo tórico 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anello tenuta 13,87x3,53 (10x) Conta 13,87x3,53 (10x)

10 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
11 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
12 8 718 684 699 0 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x) Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) Clip de fijación 18 mm (10x) Fermo a molla 18 mm (10x) Yayli clips 18 mm (10x)

13 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
  7 738 112 180 Conversion set GB192-15iT100/150S LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 181 Conversion set GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 193 gas conversion GB192-15iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 194 gas conversion GB192-25iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 247 Conversion set GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 248 gas conversion GB192-15iT150 for LPG V2 kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf LPG V2 kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 411 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 BE Convers 31 GB192-15iT100/150S V2+CS21/22 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 BE

  7 738 112 412 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 auf LPG V2 BE Convers 31 GB192-15iT150 V2+CS21/22 BE Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 auf LPG V2 BE

  7 738 112 413 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25 iT100/150S CS21/22 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE

  7 738 112 414 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25iT150+CS21/22 BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE

  8 737 707 091 0 Conversionset GB192-15iT100/150S for H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 092 0 Conversionset GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 412 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. AS-HU V2 - 7738112243

07.07.2016 17 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
  8 737 707 413 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 698 0 Conversionset GB192-15iT100/150S for H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 699 0 gas convers.set GB192-15iT150 auf H/L V2 kit de transformation de gaz H/L V2 Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf H/L V2 kit de transformación de gas H/L V2 kit conversione gas H/L V2 gaz dönü#üm seti H/L V2

  8 737 707 863 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S ->H/L BE

  8 737 707 864 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 ->H/L V2 BE Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 ->H/L V2 BE

  8 737 707 865 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE

  8 737 707 866 Conv-kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. AS-HU V2 - 7738112243

07.07.2016 18 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 665 359 0 Solar pump station Station (paneau) solaire Solarstation grupo de circulação solar módulo solar Solar #stasyon
2 8 737 707 016 0 pump motor moteur de circulateur Pumpenmotor motor de la bomba motore circolatore/pompa Pompa Motoru
3 8 718 668 268 0 pipe solar return bypass for buffer Tube Rohr Solar RL Bypass für Puffer tubo tubo Boru
4 8 737 706 639 0 pipe SHU solar RL Tube Rohr SHU solar RL nummeriert tubo tubo Boru
5 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
6 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
7 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
8 8 737 707 017 0 safety valve Soupape de sécurité Sicherheitsventil Manometer válvula de seguridad Valvola di sicurezza Emniyet Ventili
9 8 718 669 151 0 Nipple Screwed Connectors Raccord Adapter (Solarstation) Adaptador Adattore Adaptör
10 8 718 220 106 0 Hose Tuyau d evacuation Schlauch Tubo flexible Tubo flessibile Hortum
11 8 737 707 018 0 valve soupape Einlass-/Auslaufventil válvula valvola ventil
13 8 714 500 034 0 Temperature sensor 6x40,6000mm SONDE DE TEMPERATURE 6x40,6000mm Sensor WW-NTC d6x40,6000mm Sensor de temperatura 6x40,6000mm Sensore termometrico 6x40,6000mm Sicaklik Hissedici 6x40,6000mm

14 8 737 705 405 Programmer MS100 Régulateur MS100 Regler MS100 Aparato de regulación MS100 Regolatore MS100 Kumanda cihaz# MS100

15 8 747 208 172 0 Solar collector sensor 35x6 Sonde capteur solaire 35x6 Solarkollektor Fühler 35x6 Sonda colector solar 35x6 Sonda collectore solare 35x6 Sicaklik hissedici
16 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
17 8 716 771 155 0 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anillo tórico 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anello tenuta 13,87x3,53 (10x) Conta 13,87x3,53 (10x)

18 8 718 669 013 0 harness solar module Câble Kabelbaum Solarmodul cabo cables Kablo
19 8 718 684 699 0 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x) Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) Clip de fijación 18 mm (10x) Fermo a molla 18 mm (10x) Yayli clips 18 mm (10x)

20 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
21 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
22 8 718 668 212 0 adapter Raccord Zwischenstück adaptador Adattore Adaptör
24 8 718 668 538 0 Runner inclu. screw friction bearing Gleitschiene inclu.Schraube friction bearing friction bearing friction bearing
25 8 718 667 312 0 Gauge Gauge RL Druckflussmessgerät Gauge Gauge Gauge
26 8 718 668 746 0 valve ball cock with thermostat VL Robinet Ventil Kugelhahn solar VL buffer válvula válvula ventil
27 8 718 668 726 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhan mit Thermostat SHU VL válvula válvula ventil
28 8 718 668 639 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhahn Thermostat SHU RL válvula válvula ventil

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. Solar HU AS - 7738112124

07.07.2016 19 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
29 8 737 706 640 0 pipe SHU VL Tube Rohr SHU VL tubo tubo Boru
30 8 718 668 691 0 pipe SHU RL Tube Baugruppe Rohr SHU RL tubo tubo Boru
31 8 737 707 019 0 locking ring Bicône Klemmring Überwurfmutter 3/4" anel de aperto bicono S#k##t#rma Ringi
32 8 718 682 839 0 Motor Diverter Valve Servomoteur Stellmotor servomotor Servo motore Motor
33 8 718 668 786 0 Adapter splar collector Raccord Zwischenstück Solarkollektor adaptador adaptador Adaptör
  7 738 112 181 Conversion set GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 193 gas conversion GB192-15iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 194 gas conversion GB192-25iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 413 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25 iT100/150S CS21/22 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE

  7 738 112 414 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25iT150+CS21/22 BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE

  8 737 707 091 0 Conversionset GB192-15iT100/150S for H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 092 0 Conversionset GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 412 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 413 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 865 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE

  8 737 707 866 Conv-kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. Solar HU AS - 7738112124

07.07.2016 20 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 665 359 0 Solar pump station Station (paneau) solaire Solarstation grupo de circulação solar módulo solar Solar #stasyon
2 8 737 707 016 0 pump motor moteur de circulateur Pumpenmotor motor de la bomba motore circolatore/pompa Pompa Motoru
3 8 718 668 268 0 pipe solar return bypass for buffer Tube Rohr Solar RL Bypass für Puffer tubo tubo Boru
4 8 737 706 639 0 pipe SHU solar RL Tube Rohr SHU solar RL nummeriert tubo tubo Boru
5 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
6 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
7 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
8 8 737 707 017 0 safety valve Soupape de sécurité Sicherheitsventil Manometer válvula de seguridad Valvola di sicurezza Emniyet Ventili
9 8 718 669 151 0 Nipple Screwed Connectors Raccord Adapter (Solarstation) Adaptador Adattore Adaptör
10 8 718 220 106 0 Hose Tuyau d evacuation Schlauch Tubo flexible Tubo flessibile Hortum
11 8 737 707 018 0 valve soupape Einlass-/Auslaufventil válvula valvola ventil
13 8 714 500 034 0 Temperature sensor 6x40,6000mm SONDE DE TEMPERATURE 6x40,6000mm Sensor WW-NTC d6x40,6000mm Sensor de temperatura 6x40,6000mm Sensore termometrico 6x40,6000mm Sicaklik Hissedici 6x40,6000mm

14 8 737 705 405 Programmer MS100 Régulateur MS100 Regler MS100 Aparato de regulación MS100 Regolatore MS100 Kumanda cihaz# MS100

15 8 747 208 172 0 Solar collector sensor 35x6 Sonde capteur solaire 35x6 Solarkollektor Fühler 35x6 Sonda colector solar 35x6 Sonda collectore solare 35x6 Sicaklik hissedici
16 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
17 8 716 771 155 0 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anillo tórico 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anello tenuta 13,87x3,53 (10x) Conta 13,87x3,53 (10x)

18 8 718 669 013 0 harness solar module Câble Kabelbaum Solarmodul cabo cables Kablo
19 8 718 684 699 0 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) Epingle 18 mm (10x) Haltefeder 18 mm (10x) Clip de fijación 18 mm (10x) Fermo a molla 18 mm (10x) Yayli clips 18 mm (10x)

20 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
21 8 710 103 046 0 Washer 1" (10x) Joint 1" (10x) Dichtscheibe 1" (10x) Junta 1" (10x) Guarnizione 1" (10x) CONTA
22 8 718 668 212 0 adapter Raccord Zwischenstück adaptador Adattore Adaptör
24 8 718 668 538 0 Runner inclu. screw friction bearing Gleitschiene inclu.Schraube friction bearing friction bearing friction bearing
25 8 718 667 312 0 Gauge Gauge RL Druckflussmessgerät Gauge Gauge Gauge
26 8 718 668 746 0 valve ball cock with thermostat VL Robinet Ventil Kugelhahn solar VL buffer válvula válvula ventil
27 8 718 668 726 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhan mit Thermostat SHU VL válvula válvula ventil
28 8 718 668 639 0 valve ball cock with thermostat SHU Robinet Ventil Kugelhahn Thermostat SHU RL válvula válvula ventil

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. Solar HU AS - 7738112244

07.07.2016 21 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
29 8 737 706 640 0 pipe SHU VL Tube Rohr SHU VL tubo tubo Boru
30 8 718 668 691 0 pipe SHU RL Tube Baugruppe Rohr SHU RL tubo tubo Boru
31 8 737 707 019 0 locking ring Bicône Klemmring Überwurfmutter 3/4" anel de aperto bicono S#k##t#rma Ringi
32 8 718 682 839 0 Motor Diverter Valve Servomoteur Stellmotor servomotor Servo motore Motor
33 8 718 668 786 0 Adapter splar collector Raccord Zwischenstück Solarkollektor adaptador adaptador Adaptör
  7 738 112 181 Conversion set GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasartumbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 193 gas conversion GB192-15iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 194 gas conversion GB192-25iT150 for LPG kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf LPG kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 247 Conversion set GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 248 gas conversion GB192-15iT150 for LPG V2 kit de transformation de gaz Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf LPG V2 kit de transformación de gas kit conversione gas gaz dönü#üm seti
  7 738 112 411 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 BE Convers 31 GB192-15iT100/150S V2+CS21/22 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S LPG V2 BE

  7 738 112 412 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 auf LPG V2 BE Convers 31 GB192-15iT150 V2+CS21/22 BE Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 auf LPG V2 BE

  7 738 112 413 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25 iT100/150S CS21/22 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100-210S LPG BE

  7 738 112 414 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE Convers 31 GB192-25iT150+CS21/22 BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 auf LPG BE

  8 737 707 091 0 Conversionset GB192-15iT100/150S for H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 092 0 Conversionset GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasartbausatz GB192-25iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 412 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 413 0 gas conversion set H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-25iT150 auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 698 0 Conversionset GB192-15iT100/150S for H/L kit de transformation de gaz H/L Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT100/150S auf H/L kit de transformación de gas H/L kit conversione gas H/L gaz dönü#üm seti H/L

  8 737 707 699 0 gas convers.set GB192-15iT150 auf H/L V2 kit de transformation de gaz H/L V2 Gasumbausatz GB192-15iT150 auf H/L V2 kit de transformación de gas H/L V2 kit conversione gas H/L V2 gaz dönü#üm seti H/L V2

  8 737 707 863 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-15iT100/150S ->H/L BE

  8 737 707 864 Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 ->H/L V2 BE Conv-Kit GB192-15iT150 ->H/L V2 BE

  8 737 707 865 Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT100/150S ->H/L BE

  8 737 707 866 Conv-kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE Conv-Kit GB192-25iT150 ->H/L BE

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

AS vert. Solar HU AS - 7738112244

07.07.2016 22 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
1 8 718 669 682 0 Counter Counter Zähler Energie WW Counter Counter Counter
2 8 718 669 734 0 valve Temperature Sensor Robinet Ventil Temperatur Fühler válvula válvula ventil
3 8 718 669 735 0 Fitting temperature sensor Sonde de température Fitting Temperatur Fühler sensor da temperatura sensor de temperatura s#cakl#k Sensörü
4 8 718 669 643 0 Adaptor Sensor R1/2 Entretoise Zwischenstück Sensor R1/2 peça intermédia pieza intermedia Ara Parça
5 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
6 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)
7 8 716 771 155 0 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anillo tórico 13,87x3,53 (10x) Anello tenuta 13,87x3,53 (10x) Conta 13,87x3,53 (10x)

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

Energiemeter - 7738112172

07.07.2016 23 6720816554



Pos Ordering No.        Description         Dénomination        Bezeichnung         Descripción         Descrizione         Aciklamalar         
3 8 711 200 024 0 Clip (10x) 18 Clip (x10) Klammer (10x) 18 Grapa (10x) 18 Graffa (10x) 18 Klips (10x) 18
5 8 710 103 045 0 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 1/2" (x10) Dichtscheibe 1/2" (10x) Junta 1/2" (10x) Guarnizione 1/2" (10x) Conta 1/2" (10x)
6 8 716 771 154 0 O-ring 17x4 (10x) Joint torique 17x4 (x10) O-Ring 17x4 (10x) Anillo tórico 17x4 (10x) Anello tenuta 17x4 (10x) Conta (10x)
7 8 710 103 043 0 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) Joint 3/4" (x10) Dichtscheibe 3/4" (10x) Junta 3/4" (10x) Guarnizione 3/4" (10x) Conta 3/4" (10x)

For:

Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos
Lista parti di ricambio
Yedek Parça Listesi

Set Anschlussnippel - 7738112119

07.07.2016 24 6720816554



07.07.2016 25 6720816554



07.07.2016 26 6720816554



07.07.2016 27 6720816554
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07.07.2016 28 6720816554


